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Illinois County Highlights 
 

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 55.2   Corn, Bu. 41,900 142 5,949,800 86 Perry 

Number of Farms:   589 66  Soybeans, Bu. 85,300 36 3,070,800 67 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 26,700 49 1,308,300 8 

 

   

Less than $10,000  317   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999   146   Alfalfa Hay, T. 1,900 3.6 6,840 44 

$100,000 or more  126   Other Hay, T. N/A    

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 209   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

50 - 499 Acres 259   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 3,600  93 

500 or more Acres 121   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 8,500  52 

Land in Farms, Acres 200,354 68  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 4,700  29 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $2,804 93       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $70,377 94  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $62,889 88  Crops  69,696  80 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $17,962 94  Livestock  5,446  80 

          

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 57.3   Corn, Bu. 153,900 183 28,163,700 32 Piatt 

Number of Farms:   480 79  Soybeans, Bu. 110,800 56 6,204,800 13 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 1,400 52 72,800 68 

   

Less than $10,000  147   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999   106   Alfalfa Hay, T. N/A    

$100,000 or more  227   Other Hay, T. N/A    

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 152   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

50 - 499 Acres 165   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 8,100  79 

500 or more Acres 163   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 5,600  67 

Land in Farms, Acres 267,265 45  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) N/A   

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $4,368 12       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $305,208 5  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $188,811 7  Crops  154,556  32 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $132,450 3  Livestock  8,139  65 

          

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 57.0   Corn, Bu. 172,900 169 29,220,100 27 Pike 

Number of Farms:   967 29  Soybeans, Bu. 91,800 48 4,406,400 42 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. N/A    

 

   

Less than $10,000  496   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999   218   Alfalfa Hay, T. 8,200 3.3 27,060 11 

$100,000 or more  253   Other Hay, T. 4,500 3.1 13,950 12 

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 243   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

50 - 499 Acres 495   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 122,200  7 

500 or more Acres 229   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 17,600  17 

Land in Farms, Acres 389,808 15  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 10,900  5 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,516 65       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $176,708 50  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $134,494 36  Crops  143,562  36 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $54,919 59  Livestock  35,559  15 

 


